Form **PTO-159**4 RECORDATION MENT OF COMMERCE it and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) TRADEN OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102050796 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): APR 0 5 2002 Name: THERMO LABSYSTEMS OY LABSYSTEMS OY Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: Sorvaajankatu 15, 00810 General Partnership Limited Partnership Citv: Helsinki, FINLAND State: Zip:_____ Corporation-State Other Corporation - Finland Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Corporation - Finland Change of Name Security Agreement Designation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Previously representative designation is attached: Yes V No filed in (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: November 2, 2000 Napplications Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/073,653 (Atty Docket B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 00568) and 76/073,655 (Atty Docket 000569) Yes 🗸 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$_65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed **4**4/10/20**4**2 TDIAZ1 - 00000051 76073653 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:481 02 FC:488 40.00 DP 25.00 OP 8. Deposit account number: 1725 K St, NW #1000 Street Address: 01-2340 City: Washington State:_DC Zip:20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. April 5, 2002 Donald W. Hanson

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington. D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0613

Date

Name of Person Signing

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

JEN I HOS Trade name: Thermo Labsystems Oy

Business Identity Code: 0921547-0 Trade Register Number: 557.179 Company Registered: 03.03.1993
Company Form: limited liability company
Domicile: Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Visiting Address: Sorvaajankatu 15, 00810 Helsinki

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 02.11.2000) Thermo Labsystems Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 03.03.1993) Helsinki.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 18.08.1999) Chairman: Timo Heikki Lasola

Ordinary members: Timo Tapio Hildén Jukka Tapani Laitasalo Ilkka Tapio Lukkarinen Colin Maddix

OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 18.08.1999) Managing Director: Timo Tapani Hildén Substitute for the Managing Director:

Ilkka Tapio Lukkarinen

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 03.03.1993) Under the Companies Act, the company name is signed by the Board of Directors.

SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 03.03.1993) According to the Articles of Association, the company name is additionally signed by any one of the members of the Board of Directors and by the Managing Director, each on his own.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0614

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

02.11.2000 - Thermo Labsystems Oy

30.06.1993 - 01.11.2000 Labsystems Oy

26.05.1993 - 29.06.1993 Life Sciences International Oy 03.03.1993 - 25.05.1993 Certholus Oy

Helsinki, 04 May 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Minna Saunanoja

Administrative Officer

Fee 110 FM

For a correct and true copy

Helsinki

RECORDED: 04/05/2002

MENNEY OF THE SECOND

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0615